of the warranty deed submitted by you will be sufficient to convey the title to the premises under consideration to the State of Ohio.

Respectfully,
C. C. CRABBE,
Attorney General.

1867.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF CITY OF CLEVELAND HEIGHTS, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, STREET IMPROVEMENTS.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, October 25, 1924.

Retirement Board, State Teachers' Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

1868.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF GALION CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT, CRAWFORD COUNTY, \$77,000.00, TO PURCHASE SITE AND ERECT SCHOOL BUILDINGS.

Columbus, Ohio, October 25, 1924.

Retirement Board, State Teachers' Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

1869.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF DEFIANCE COUNTY, \$6,000.00, ROAD IMPROVEMENTS.

Columbus, Ohio, October 25, 1924.

Retirement Board, State Teachers' Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

1870.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF CITY OF EAST YOUNGSTOWN, MAHONING COUNTY, \$34,856.86, FOR SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, WATER WORKS IMPROVEMENT, ROAD AND STREET PAVING AND STREET GRADING.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, October 25, 1924.

Retirement Board, State Teachers' Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.